## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION CASE NO. 2023-00207

**Electronically Filed** 

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION OF JURISDICTIONAL STATUS OF LINDSEY ENTEPRISES, LLC AND OF ITS COMPLIANCE WITH KRS CHAPTER 278, 807 KAR CHAPTER 005, AND 49 CFR PARTS 191 AND 192

## MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

Lindsey Enterprises, LLC respectfully moves this body for an extension of time to respond to Commission Staff's Second Request for Information. In support of its Motion, Lindsey Enterprises states as follows:

On April 8, 2024, Lindsey Enterprises received Commission Staff's requests for information, which are currently due on April 26, 2024. Lindsey Enterprises intends to diligently respond to these requests, but given the short turnaround and a death of a family member involving Lindsey Enterprises's principal, Lindsey Enterprises requests additional time to complete its responses. Thus, Lindsey Enterprises respectfully requests a one-month extension of time for its responses to be served on Commission Staff on or before Friday May 31, 2024.

Respectfully submitted,

<u>/s/Thomas E. Travis</u> Mickey T. Webster <u>mwebster@wyattfirm.com</u> Thomas E. Travis <u>ttravis@wyattfirm.com</u> WYATT, TARRANT & COMBS, LLP 250 West Main Street, Suite 1600 Lexington, KY 40507-1746 859.233.2012 *Counsel for Lindsey Enterprises, LLC* 

101530372.1